OFFICE OF THE COY COMMANDER A COY 29 BN BSF LIETANPOKPI DIST. I/E

NO. OPS/29/A COY/FIR/2023/120

DTD:31 /05/2023

To,

The officer in charge PS Sagolmang District Imphal East.

SUB: FIR

On 31-05-2023 at about 0400 hrs heavy volume of fire started from jungle side on Police Post Letianpokpi and in mean time also on our NDP cum ambush party led by SI Shashi Bhushan Das deployed at Village Sadu Lampak side. Retaliation of fire, Morcha No 01 firer No. 134209241 CT Rais Ahmed fired 55 RDS with INSAS LMG butt NO. 03 body No. 16562032, from Morcha No. 02 fire No. 214205660 CT Bhavtosh Kumar fired 61 RDS with INSAS LMG butt No. 07 body No. 16451779, from NDP cum ambush party No. 12101124 CT Balram Kumar & No. 14330220 CT Santosh Singh fired 24 RDS with 5.56 mm INSAS LMG butt No. 02, body NO. 16765821 and No. 11187113 CT Parimal Mandal, No. 11121525 CT Matiur Rahman fired 51 RDS with 5.56 mm INSAS LMB butt No. 17, body No. 16822780. Total RDS fired 5.56 MM RDS 191 Nos EFC recovered 128 Nos EFC missing 60 Nos. Fire stopped at 310630 hrs. No loss of men and material reported.

You are requested to file FIR against the unidentified miscreants/ insurgents who fired on the BSF troops .

Your co-operation in this matter will be highly appreciated.

This report is treated as an OE
Of Case FIR No. 499(s) 2023 SMG-PS
U/S: 307 IPC, 16(1)(b)/20 UA(P) Act &
25(1-c) Ar Act.

OCISMG-B

Offices In-Charge Sage Liking Police Station Hamilton for the (R. S. PUNDIR), AC Coy Comdr

A- Coy 29 BN BSF Village Leitanpokpi District Imphal East.

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT Page No. FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION:

District: - Imphal East

Sub -Division: Sawombung

FIR No. 499(5)2023 SMG-PS U/s. 307 IPC, 16(1)(b)/20 UA(P) Act & 25 (1-C) Arms Act.

Date & Hour of occurrence: 31/05/2023 at about 4:00 am,



Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station	
	Station		

31/05/2023 at 3:50 pm,

At Sadu Lampak village, Imphal East, Manipur About 9.5 Km North West from PS

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb Impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informants / complainant.	Name & residence of accused.	Brief description of offence with section and property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Result of the case.
R.S. Pundir, AC Coy Comdr A-Coy 29 BN BSF village Leitanpokpi District Imphal East.	Un identified miscreants/ insurgents.	Punishment for attempt to murder, Being member of terrorist gang, Terrorist Act with arms. Punishable U/S 307 IPC, 16 (1) (b) /20 UA(P) Act and 25(1-C) Arms Act.	Shri Th. Sudhir Singh (MPS) DySP CDO-IE, in charge SDPO-LLI will please investigate the case.	

OE is attached

OC/SMG-PS Dt. 31/05/2023

Officer- In-Charge Sagolmang Police Station Imphal East District Signed:- Inspt. S. Basanta Singh

Designation: - OC/SMG-PS Dated: - 31/05/2023

Officer- In-Charge
Sagolmang Police Station
Imphal East District